5 Year Placement Summary 11-12AY

NOTE: Because of lag times in acquiring data, this information is generally not collected until one year after graduation; hence, this chart will be roughly one year behind

Major
Chemical Eng.
Chemistry
Civil Eng.
Computer Eng.
Comp. Sci.
Electrical Eng.
Environ. Eng.

Geological Eng.
Geology
Industrial Eng.
Interdis. Sci.
Math

Mechanical Eng.

Met. Eng.

Mining Eng.

Physics
TOTAL

No Info: No response to numerous contacts, not registered with Career Center, etc.

Other: Military, not looking, family business, etc.

Total Placed: Total Working +GradSchool+QOther

% Placed Overall: (Working+Grad School + Other)/ (Total Grads -No Info-No Work Auth)

% Working Grads in SD: (Working in SD) / Total Working All States

% Grads Staying in SD: (Working inSD+ Grad School in SD)/(Total Working+Total Grad School)
* Avg based on less than 5 salary offers

**Pursuing graduate degrees or no salaries reported
***Source: NACE Salary Survey 2013
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13%
25%
27%
25%
31%
5%
50%
0%
20%
20%
50%
0%
14%
0%
0%
n/a
16%

%

Grads
Staying

in SD
13%
25%
50%
29%
45%
13%
67%
0%
13%
24%
47%
33%
18%
13%
0%

100%

28%

%
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100%
96%
88%
100%
100%
100%

100%
80%

94%

100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
98%

Placement and average starting salary information is collected through the Career and Professional Development Center
(http://www.sdsmt.edu/CareerCenter/ ) where you can find out much more information about students, including their cooperative education

(coop) and internship experiences.

Avg.
Offer-
SDSMT

$64,210
**
$65,204
$56,300*
$68,646
$60,098
$56,933*
$72,333*
$63,193
$63,995*

**

**

$60,280
$70,087
$64,332

**

$62,696

Avg.
Offer-
National

$59,600
$45,500
$57,600
$70,400
$64,400
$62,300
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
$49,300
$62,900
n/a
n/a
$42,400


http://www.sdsmt.edu/CareerCenter/

Department
Chemical Engineering
Chemistry

Civil Engineering
Computer Engineering
Computer Science
Electrical Engineering
Environmental Engineering
Geological Engineering
Geology

Industrial Engineering
Interdisciplinary Sciences
Math

Mechanical Engineering
Metallurgical Engineering
Mining Engineering

Physics

Phone Number

(605) 394-2421
(605) 394-1238
(605) 394-2439
(605)-394-2451
(605) 394-2471
(605)-394-2451
(605) 394-2439
(605) 394-2461
(605) 394-2461
(605) 394-1271
(605) 394-2481
(605) 394-2471
(605)394-2401
(605) 394-2341
(605) 394-2344

(605) 394-2361



