5 Year Placement Summary 11-12AY

NOTE: Because of lag times in acquiring data, this information is generally not collected until one year after graduation; hence, this chart will be roughly one year behind

~ /

Major	# Grads	No Response	No US Work Auth.	Other	Grad Ed- In SD	Grad Ed- Outside SD	Working in SD	Working Outside SD	Total Working	Total Placed	% Working Grads in SD	% Grads Staying in SD	% Placed Overall	Avg. Offer- SDSMT	Avg. Offer- National
Chemical Eng.	16	0	0	1	0	0	2	13	15	16	13%	13%	100%	\$64,210	\$59,600
Chemistry	8	0	0	1	1	2	1	3	4	8	25%	25%	100%	**	\$45,500
Civil Eng.	25	0	0	0	8	1	4	11	15	24	27%	50%	96%	\$65,204	\$57,600
Computer Eng.	8	0	0	1	1	1	1	3	4	7	25%	29%	88%	\$56,300*	\$70,400
Comp. Sci.	20	0	0	0	4	0	5	11	16	20	31%	45%	100%	\$68,646	\$64,400
Electrical Eng.	24	0	1	0	2	0	1	20	21	23	5%	13%	100%	\$60,098	\$62,300
Environ. Eng.	6	0	0	1	3	0	1	1	2	6	50%	67%	100%	\$56,933*	n/a
Geological Eng.	4	0	0	0	0	1	0	3	3	4	0%	0%	100%	\$72,333*	n/a
Geology	10	0	0	1	0	2	1	4	5	8	20%	13%	80%	\$63,193	n/a
Industrial Eng.	19	0	1	1	1	0	3	12	15	17	20%	24%	94%	\$63,995*	n/a
Interdis. Sci.	19	0	0	1	5	5	4	4	8	19	50%	47%	100%	**	n/a
Math	6	0	0	1	2	0	0	3	3	6	0%	33%	100%	**	\$49,300
Mechanical Eng.	55	0	0	3	3	0	7	42	49	55	14%	18%	100%	\$60,280	\$62,900
Met. Eng.	15	0	0	0	2	0	0	13	13	15	0%	13%	100%	\$70,087	n/a
Mining Eng.	16	0	0	1	0	0	0	15	15	16	0%	0%	100%	\$64,332	n/a
Physics	4	0	0	0	4	0	0	0	0	4	n/a	100%	100%	**	\$42,400
TOTAL	231	0	2	10	35	10	27	142	169	224	16%	28%	98%	\$62,696	

No Info: No response to numerous contacts, not registered with Career Center, etc.

Other: Military, not looking, family business, etc.

Total Placed: Total Working +GradSchool+Other

% Placed Overall: (Working+Grad School + Other)/ (Total Grads -No Info-No Work Auth)

% Working Grads in SD: (Working in SD) / Total Working All States

% Grads Staying in SD: (Working inSD+ Grad School in SD)/(Total Working+Total Grad School)

* Avg based on less than 5 salary offers

**Pursuing graduate degrees or no salaries reported

***Source: NACE Salary Survey 2013

Placement and average starting salary information is collected through the Career and Professional Development Center

(<u>http://www.sdsmt.edu/CareerCenter/</u>) where you can find out much more information about students, including their cooperative education (coop) and internship experiences.

Department	Phone Number				
Chemical Engineering	(605) 394-2421				
Chemistry	(605) 394-1238				
Civil Engineering	(605) 394-2439				
Computer Engineering	(605)-394-2451				
Computer Science	(605) 394-2471				
Electrical Engineering	(605)-394-2451				
Environmental Engineering	(605) 394-2439				
Geological Engineering	(605) 394-2461				
Geology	(605) 394-2461				
Industrial Engineering	(605) 394-1271				
Interdisciplinary Sciences	(605) 394-2481				
Math	(605) 394-2471				
Mechanical Engineering	(605)394-2401				
Metallurgical Engineering	(605) 394-2341				
Mining Engineering	(605) 394-2344				
Physics	(605) 394-2361				